
 
  28th April 2023 Newsletter 

Dear Parents/Carers 

We have dedicated this week’s newsletter to events happening during our Summer term. We have added as many as 

we can and there could be other events- to add- as the term progresses. 

Dates for your diary  

Date Event Year 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday- School closed Whole school 

Tuesday 2nd May School partially closed due to Strike action  Only open to Year 
2 

Friday 5th May Coronation Celebration Day (Information on Tapestry) Whole School 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday- School closed Whole School 

Tuesday 9th May- 
Friday 12th May 

KS2 SATs- Free Breakfast for Year 6 children (arrive at 
8.00am)  

Year 6 

Tuesday 9th May Ben and Jet visiting Reception 

Friday 12th May Year 6 Parents’ Coffee Morning at Consett Academy 9.00-
10.30am (children joining Consett Academy Sept 2023) 

Year 6 Parents  

Monday 15th May Dentist Visit  Reception 

Tuesday 16th May Ben and Jet visiting Nursery 

Friday 19th May Sponsored Walk (Information on Tapestry) Reception 

Monday 15th May St John’s Ambulance First Aid for Children session Year 3 

Monday 15th May Year 6 Parents’ Coffee Morning at Consett Academy 9.00-
10.30am (children joining Consett Academy Sept 2023) 

Year 6 Parents 

Tuesday 16th May Uniform at Consett Academy 5-7pm Year 6 Parents 

Wednesday 17th 
May 

Year 1 Height and Weight Year 1  

Monday 22nd May  KS1 SATS Week- Free Breakfast for Year 2 children (arrive at 
8.00am) 

Year 2 

Monday 22nd May Visit to Whitley Bay (Information on Tapestry) Year 4  

Monday 22nd May Treat Afternoon (More information to follow) Year 5 

Tuesday 23rd May Visit to local river (More information to follow) Year 3  

Wednesday24th 
May 

School Photographer visiting- Class Photos                        
Afternoon Nursery children Morning Nursery, in the hall, at 
9am  

Whole School 

Wednesday 24th 
May 

Treat Afternoon (More information to follow) Year 3 

Friday 26th May School closes for half-term holidays Whole School 

Monday 5th June School Closed- Professional Development Day Whole School 

Tuesday 6th June School re-opens  Whole School 

Tuesday 6th June Consett Academy Staff-visit to our school Year 6  
 

 



 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Dates for your diary (continued)  

Date Event Year 

Tuesday 6th June Uniform at Consett Academy 5-7pm Year 6 Parents 

Monday 12th June Visit to Newcastle (More information to follow) Year 6 

Wednesday 14th June Kids Out Day (Beamish) Organised by The Rotary Club 
(More information to follow) 

To be confirmed 

Friday 23rd June  Consett Academy Staff- Transition visit to school Year 6  

Friday 23rd June Community Day (More information to follow) Whole School 

Tuesday 27th June Visit to Blue Reef Aquarium Reception 

Monday 3rd July  Grovetonbury (More information to follow) Whole School 

Wednesday 5TH July  Year 6 Parents’’ Evening at Consett Academy Year 6 Parents  

Thursday 6th July  Year 6 visit to Consett Academy (all day) Year 6  

Friday 7th July  Year 6 visit to Consett Academy (all day) Year 6  

Monday 10th July  Run for Cancer (More information to follow) Whole School 

Friday 14th July Reports to go out to parents Whole School 

Monday 17th July Street Games Day (More information to follow) Whole School 

Wednesday 19th July  Leavers’ Assembly at 1.30pm Year 6 Parents  

Thursday 20th July  Sports Day- weather dependent (EYFS during morning 
and Y1-6 during afternoon- more information to 
follow) 

Whole School  

Friday 21st July  School Closes for Summer Holidays at 3pm  Whole School 

Monday 4th September  School Closed- Professional Development Day  Whole School 

Tuesday 5th September  School re-opens after Summer Holidays  Whole School 

 
 

2023/24 term dates  
 

Term Start End 

Autumn 1st half Tuesday 5th September 2023 
(School closed Monday 5th 
September 2023) 

Thursday 26th October 2023 
(School closed Friday 27th October) 

Autumn 2nd half Monday 6th November 2023  Tuesday 19th December 2023 
(School closed Friday 1st December 2023) 

Spring 1st half Wednesday 3rd January 2024 Thursday 15th February 2024 
(School closed Friday 16th February 2024) 

Spring 2nd half Monday 26th February 2024 
 

Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 1st half Monday 15th April 2024 Friday 24th May 2024 
(School closed Monday 6th May- Bank 
Holiday) 

Summer 2nd half Tuesday 4th June 2024 
(School closed Monday 3rd 
June 2022) 

Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 
These dates will be added to the website too during the summer holidays as we still have our current dates 
for this academic year. 

 


